## Annex II (con.) -107-

313. (con.)

Conforming change: The article description for subheading 9031.90.45 is modified by deleting "9031.40.40" and by inserting in lieu thereof "9031.49.40".

314(a). The superior text immediately preceding subheading 9101.11 is modified by deleting the expression "battery powered" and inserting the expression "electrically operated" in lieu thereof.

(b). The article description, "Battery powered:", in subheading 9101.91 is replaced by the article description, "Electrically operated:".

315(a). The superior text immediately preceding subheading 9102.11 is modified by deleting the expression "battery powered" and inserting the expression "electrically operated" in lieu thereof.

(b). The article description, "Battery powered:", in subheading 9102.91 is replaced by the article description, "Electrically operated:".

316. The article description, "Battery powered:", in subheading 9103.10 is replaced by the article description, "Electrically operated:".

317(a). The article description, "Battery or AC powered:", in subheading 9105.11 is replaced by the article description, "Electrically operated:".

(b). The article description, "Battery or AC powered:", in subheading 9105.21 is replaced by the article description, "Electrically operated:".

(c). The article description, "Battery or AC powered:", in subheading 9105.91 is replaced by the article description, "Electrically operated:".

318. The superior text, "Battery powered:", immediately preceding subheading 9108.11 is replaced by the article description, "Electrically operated:".

319. The superior text, "Battery or AC powered:", immediately preceding subheading 9109.11 is replaced by the article description, "Electrically operated:".

320. Subdivision (m) of note 1 to chapter 95 is superseded by the following:

- "(m) Pumps for liquids (heading 8413), filtering or purifying machinery and apparatus for liquids or gases (heading 8421), electric motors (heading 8501), electric transformers (heading 8504) or radio remote control apparatus (heading 8526);"
- 321(a). Subheading 9614.10.00 is deleted.